CIRCULAR MCP AND
ASSEMBLY SERIES
Information furnished by HAMAMATSU is believed to be reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed for possible inaccuracies or omissions. Specifications are
subject to change without notice. No patent rights are granted to any of the circuits described herein. ©1999 Hamamatsu Photonics K.K
Subject to local technical requirements and regulations, availability of products included in this promotional material may vary. Please consult with our sales office.
    A microchannel plate (MCP) is a secondary-electron mul-
tiplier which detects and amplifies electrons in two-dimen-
sions.  The MCP is sensitive not only to electrons but to ions,

Printed in Japan (500)
CIRCULAR MCP AND ASSEMBLY SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION (Type No. Designation)
• Hamamatsu accepts order for special MCPs not in-
cluded in the standard line.  Please specify the shape,
effective dimensions, thickness and the other param-
eters.
• Feel free to consult us on MCPs with an aperture (for
use with reflecting electron microscopes), Csl coating
(to increase quantum efficiency in the VUV to X-ray
range), aluminum coating (to prevent ion feedback),
MgO coating (to obtain high gain) and other special
type MCPs.
• For multianode types, specify the desired anode pat-
tern.
• Assemblies with a phosphor-coated fiber plate are
available to enable fiber coupling to solid state imag-
ing devices (CCD and MOS Linear Image Sensor) and
position sensitive detectors (PSD).
• Assemblies with the MCP, read-out device and termi-
nals mounted on vacuum flanges are also available.
SPECIAL MCPs AND ASSEMBLIES
• Avoid touching the MCP or its assembly parts with
bare hands.
• Handle the MCP only in a clean room since dust and
humidity may adversely affect MCP characteristics.
• The MCP should be kept in vacuum or nitrogen atmo-
sphere if a long period of storage is contemplated.
• When outgassing from the MCP occurs, baking the
MCP at 350°C maximum in an evacuating system is
recommended.  In addition electron bombarding may
be effective.
• The MCP should be operated in vacuum below 1.3 ×
10-4 Pa (1 × 10-6 Torr).
PRECAUTIONS FOR USE
No Suffix: Without read-out device
S: Single anode
M: Multianode
P: Phosphor screen Specify one from P-11,
P-20 and P-47
9: 10µm
1: 12µm
4: 25µm
1: Single-Stage
2: Two-Stage
3: Three-Stage
Second suffix: Channel diameter
Third suffix: Read-out device
F 2 2 2 4 - 2 1 P
First suffix: Number of MCP mounted
Assembly type
Note: In ordering the MCP only, specify only the type No. of MCP
HAMAMATSU  PHOTONICS  K.K., Electron Tube Center
314-5, Shimokanzo, Toyooka-village, Iwata-gun, Shizuoka-ken, 438-0193, Japan, Telephone: (81)539/62-5248, Fax: (81)539/62-2205
U.S.A.: Hamamatsu Corporation: 360 Foothill Road, P. O. Box 6910, Bridgewater. N.J. 08807-0910, U.S.A., Telephone: (1)908-231-0960, Fax: (1)908-231-1218
Germany: Hamamatsu Photonics Deutschland GmbH: Arzbergerstr. 10, D-82211 Herrsching am Ammersee, Germany,  Telephone: (49)8152-375-0, Fax: (49)8152-2658
France: Hamamatsu Photonics France S.A.R.L.: 8, Rue du Saule Trapu, Parc du Moulin de Massy, 91882 Massy Cedex, France, Telephone: (33)1 69 53 71 00,  Fax: (33)1 69 53 71 10
United Kingdom: Hamamatsu Photonics UK Limited: Lough Point, 2 Gladbeck Way, Windmill Hill, Enfield, Middlesex EN2 7JA, United Kingdom, Telephone: 44(20)8-367-3560, Fax: 44(20)8-367-6384
North Europe: Hamamatsu Photonics Norden AB: Smidesvägen 12, SE-171-41 SOLNA, Sweden, Telephone: (46)8-509-031-00,  Fax: (46)8-509-031-01
Italy: Hamamatsu Photonics Italia: S.R.L.: Strada della Moia, 1/E, 20020 Arese, (Milano), Italy, Telephone: (39)02-935 81 733,  Fax: (39)02-935 81 741
HOMEPAGE URL http://www.hamamatsu.com